Department of Utilities Notices

Department of Utilities Notices

Department of Utilities Notices

(Rescinded) Pineland Park Water System Limited Precautionary Boil Water Advisory LA1103093

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Pineland Park Water System (PWS 1103093)

109 2D, 111 2A, 113 2B, 117 3D, 119 3D, 121 3D, 125 4D, 127 4A, 129 4B, 131 4C, 133 5D, 135 5A, 137 5B, 139 5C, 147 C, 145 B, 143 A, 149, 151, 153, 155, 201, 203, 205, 209, 211, 213, 221, 223, 225, 227 Bon Temps Roule; Pardo’s Restaurant, Franco’s Health Club and Spa

Today, February 8, 2023, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

                                                                            (Rescinded 2.8.23)                                                                           

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Pineland Park Water System (PWS 1103093)

109 2D, 111 2A, 113 2B, 117 3D, 119 3D, 121 3D, 125 4D, 127 4A, 129 4B, 131 4C, 133 5D, 135 5A, 137 5B, 139 5C, 147 C, 145 B, 143 A, 149, 151, 153, 155, 201, 203, 205, 209, 211, 213, 221, 223, 225, 227 Bon Temps Roule; Pardos Restaurant, Francos Health Club and Spa

Today, February 7, 2023, the Department of Utilities temporarily turned off service to the customers identified above in order to perform an emergency water line repair. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container. The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up to receive text alerts.

 

 

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Tuesday, 07 February 2023
  • Water System Pineland Park LA1103093
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 109 2D, 111 2A, 113 2B, 117 3D, 119 3D, 121 3D, 125 4D, 127 4A, 129 4B, 131 4C, 133 5D, 135 5A, 137 5B, 139 5C, 147 C, 145 B, 143 A, 149, 151, 153, 155, 201, 203, 205, 209, 211, 213, 221, 223, 225, 227 Bon Temps Roule; Pardos Restaurant, Francos Health Club and Spa
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Wednesday, 08 February 2023
Read more...

(Rescinded) Northridge Estates Limited Precautionary Boil Water Advisory (PWS LA1103181)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Northridge Estates Water System (PWS LA1103181) 

Eagle Landing Subdivision

Today, February 1, 2023, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

(Rescinded 2.1.2023)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Northridge Estates Water System (PWS LA1103181) 

Eagle Landing Subdivision

Today, January 30, 2023, a water main broke inside the Eagle Landing Subdivision which caused the pressure to drop in the area. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by a post on the parish website and sign placed in the area.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Monday, 30 January 2023
  • Water System Northridge Estates
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) Eagle Landing Subdivision
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Wednesday, 01 February 2023
Read more...

(Rescinded) Abita Lakes Limited Precautionary Boil Water Advisory (PWS LA1103173)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Abita Lakes (LA1103173)

318, 319, 324, 329, 331, 336, 337, 342, 343, 348, 354 Long Lake Dr

Today, January 24, 2023, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

(Rescinded 1.24.23)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Abita Lakes (PWS LA1103173)

318, 319, 324, 329, 331, 336, 337, 342, 343, 348, 354 Long Lake Dr

This evening, January 19, 2023, the Department of Utilities personnel shut off the water to the above addresses to repair a water main that was hit by an unknown contractor working in the Abita Lakes Subdivision. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Thursday, 19 January 2023
  • Water System Abita Lakes
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 318, 319, 324, 329, 331, 336, 337, 342, 343, 348, 354 Long Lake Dr
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Tuesday, 24 January 2023
Read more...

(Rescinded) Limited Precautionary Boil Water Advisory Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS LA1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

Today, January 15, 2023, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Limited Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

(Rescinded 1.15.2023)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

All Department of Utilities Customers in the highlighted area

Today, January 13, 2023, Vexus broke a water main which caused the pressure in the highlighted area to drop. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by a post on the Parish website, social media, and reverse 911 call.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Friday, 13 January 2023
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Sunday, 15 January 2023
Read more...

(Rescinded) Limited Precautionary Boil Water Advisory Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS LA1103079)

(RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Today, January 14, 2023, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Limited Precautionary Boil Advisory for the below customers is rescinded.

 

(Rescinded 1.14.23)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

1901, 1943 N Causeway Blvd

3663, 3665 Hwy 190

Today, January 13, 2023, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to repair an 8” water main. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices and a post on the Parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Friday, 13 January 2023
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1901, 1943 N Causeway Blvd 3663, 3665 Hwy 190
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Saturday, 14 January 2023
Read more...

(Rescinded) Limited Precautionary Boil Advisory Faubourg Coquille Water System (PWS 1103149)

Today, January 13, 2023, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

 

(Rescinded 1.13.23)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Faubourg Coquille PWS LA1103149 

400, 404, 408, 409, 412, 413, 416, 420, 424, 428 Claymont Ct

Today, January 11, 2023, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the customers listed above to repair a 2” water main. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for alerts.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Wednesday, 11 January 2023
  • Water System Faubourg Coquille
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 400, 404, 408, 409, 412, 413, 416, 420, 424, 428 Claymont Ct
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Friday, 13 January 2023
Read more...

(Rescinded) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

Today, December 29, 2022, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

 

(Rescinded 12.29.22)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

Department of Utilities customers from Albert St and Orleans St to Albert St and Destin St, including all of the side streets in between

 

Today, December 27, 2022, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to perform work on a water main. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

 

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

 

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

 

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on the parish website.

 

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

 

 

 

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Tuesday, 27 December 2022
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Thursday, 29 December 2022
Read more...

WINTER WEATHER NOTICE FOR CUSTOMERS

Winter Weather Notice for Customers
December 22, 2022

 

Our area is forecasted to experience a hard freeze starting early Friday morning with temperatures expected to rarely be above freezing for the next few days.  We are requesting our customers to conserve water during the freezing temperatures.

Please take precautions to protect your pipes now, especially in raised homes, by insulating exposed pipes, disconnecting outside hoses and by running a spaghetti-thin line of cold water on your faucet furthest from your service tap. Should you experience low pressure or a loss of water, please check your water line on the side of your home or business to make sure it is not frozen before calling customer service.

For more detailed tips, click here.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Thursday, 22 December 2022
  • Water System ALL
  • Type of Notice System Notice
  • Boil Advisory Status Not applicable to this notice
Read more...

(Rescinded) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079) - Listed Addresses Only

Today, December 22, 2022, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

(Rescinded 12.22.2022)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)
1700 Viola St (Lake Harbor Middle School)
1405 Hwy 1088 (Magnolia Trace Elementary)

Today, December 19, 2022, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above addresses to perform work on a water main. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

 

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Monday, 19 December 2022
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)
  • Type of Notice Limited Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1700 Viola St (Lake Harbor Middle School) 1405 Hwy 1088 (Magnolia Trace Elementary)
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Thursday, 22 December 2022
Read more...
Subscribe to this RSS feed

Resources

Contact Us

  • Administrative Complex
    21490 Koop Dr.
    Mandeville, LA 70471
    985.898.2700

    Hours of Operation:
    Monday through Friday
    8:00am to 4:30pm